



# Business Masters



## Why study at the University of Auckland?

- Ranked 81<sup>st</sup> in the QS World University Rankings (2021).
- Ranked in the top 1% of business schools in the world to hold Triple Crown accreditation from AACSB International, EFMD-EQUIS and AMBA.
- Number 1 in New Zealand and 59<sup>th</sup> in the world in the QS Graduate Employability Rankings 2020.
- Auckland is a safe, multicultural city of 1.5 million people, ranked third in the Mercer 2019 Quality of Living survey.
- Business classes are held in the iconic Sir Owen G Glenn Building, featuring the latest technology in its lecture theatres, study rooms and computer labs.

## We offer a portfolio of coursework masters programmes

PROGRAMME	POINTS/DURATION	INTERNATIONAL FEES NZD*	INTAKES
Master of Management	180 points; 15 months	NZ\$62,910	April/September
Master of International Business	240 points; 18 months	NZ\$84,520	April/September
Master of Professional Accounting	240 points; 18 months	NZ\$84,520	April/September
Master of Marketing	240 points; 18 months	NZ\$84,520	April/September
Master of Human Resource Management	240 points; 18 months	NZ\$84,520	April/September

\*These are indicative fees only (including student services fee) based on the April 2021 intake.

The MMgt offers specialisations in Accounting, Business, International Business, Marketing and Human Resource Management.

The MProfAcctg is recognised by the Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand (CA ANZ), Certified Practising Accountants (CPA) Australia, the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) and the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants (CIMA).

## Entry requirements

**Academic:** A bachelors degree from a highly ranked Cambodian university, in either business or a relevant non-business discipline, with a B grade average or a GPA of 7.5 (on a 0-10 scale). The exact admission requirements will depend on the ranking of the institution and the discipline studied. No work experience required.

**English language:** International students must achieve an academic IELTS overall score of 6.5, all bands 6.0 or better or the TOEFL equivalent.

For full details of entry requirements, visit [www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz](http://www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz)

## What scholarships are available?

A number of scholarships are available. Visit our website: [www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz/scholarships](http://www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz/scholarships)



# Business Masters



## ហេតុអ្វីបានជាសិក្សានៅសាកលវិទ្យាល័យអុកឡិន (University of Auckland)?

- ជាប់ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ទី 81 នៅក្នុងចំណាត់ថ្នាក់សាកលវិទ្យាល័យពិភពលោក QS (2021)។
- ជាប់ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់កំពូល 1% ក្នុងចំណោមសាលាពាណិជ្ជកម្មក្នុងពិភពលោក ដែលមានការទទួលស្គាល់ Triple Crown ជាផ្លូវការពី AACSB International, EFMD-EQUIS និង AMBA។
- លេខ 1 នៅប្រទេសនូវវែលសេឡង់ និងលេខ 59 នៅលើពិភពលោក ក្នុងចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ QS ភាពមានការងារធ្វើសម្រាប់និស្សិតបញ្ចប់ការសិក្សានៅសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ឆ្នាំ 2020។
- ទីក្រុងអុកឡិន គឺជាទីក្រុងដែលមានសុវត្ថិភាព ពហុវប្បធម៌ មានពលរដ្ឋរស់នៅចំនួន 1.5 លាននាក់ ជាប់ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ទីបីនៅក្នុងការស្ទង់មតិគុណភាពនៃការរស់នៅឆ្នាំ 2019 របស់ Mercer។
- ថ្នាក់ពាណិជ្ជកម្មត្រូវបានបង្រៀននៅក្នុងអគារដែលល្បីឈ្មោះ Sir Owen G Glenn Building មានបន្ទប់បង្រៀន បន្ទប់សិក្សា និងបន្ទប់កុំព្យូទ័រ ដែលបំពាក់ដោយបច្ចេកវិទ្យាទំនើបចុងក្រោយ។

## យើងផ្តល់ជូនសំណុំនៃកិច្ចការវគ្គសិក្សាមួយវិធីថ្នាក់អនុបណ្ឌិត

កម្មវិធី	ពិន្ទុ/ម៉ោងរៀន	ថ្លៃឈ្នួលអន្តរជាតិ NZD*	ចំនួនសិស្សដែលយកចូល
អនុបណ្ឌិតផ្នែកគ្រប់គ្រង	180 ពិន្ទុ; 15 ខែ	NZ\$62,910	មេសា/ កញ្ញា
អនុបណ្ឌិតផ្នែកពាណិជ្ជកម្មអន្តរជាតិ	240 ពិន្ទុ; 18 ខែ	NZ\$84,520	មេសា/ កញ្ញា
អនុបណ្ឌិតវិជ្ជាជីវៈផ្នែកគណនេយ្យ	240 ពិន្ទុ; 18 ខែ	NZ\$84,520	មេសា/ កញ្ញា
អនុបណ្ឌិតផ្នែកម៉ាយ៉ាធីង	240 ពិន្ទុ; 18 ខែ	NZ\$84,520	មេសា/ កញ្ញា
អនុបណ្ឌិតផ្នែកគ្រប់គ្រងធនធានមនុស្ស	240 ពិន្ទុ; 18 ខែ	NZ\$84,520	មេសា/ កញ្ញា

\*ទាំងនេះគ្រាន់តែជាថ្លៃឈ្នួលសម្រាប់ចង្អុលបង្ហាញតែប៉ុណ្ណោះ (រួមទាំងថ្លៃសេវាកម្មសិស្ស) ផ្អែកលើចំនួនសិស្សដែលចូលរៀននៅខែមេសា ឆ្នាំ 2021

MMgt ផ្តល់នូវឯកទេសកម្មផ្នែកគណនេយ្យ ពាណិជ្ជកម្ម ពាណិជ្ជកម្មអន្តរជាតិ ម៉ាយ៉ាធីង និងការគ្រប់គ្រងធនធានមនុស្ស។

MProfAcctg ត្រូវបានទទួលស្គាល់ដោយ Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand (CA ANZ) (គណនេយ្យករជំនាញអូស្ត្រាលី និងនូវវែលសេឡង់ CA ANZ), Certified Practising Accountants (CPA) Australia (គណនេយ្យករអន្តរជាតិជំនាញអូស្ត្រាលី CPA), Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) (សមាគមគណនេយ្យករជំនាញ ACCA) និង Chartered Institute of Management Accountants (CIMA) (វិទ្យាស្ថានគ្រប់គ្រងគណនេយ្យករជំនាញ CIMA)។

## តម្រូវការចូលរៀន

**ការសិក្សា:** បរិញ្ញាបត្រពីសាកលវិទ្យាល័យអុកឡិនដែលមានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ខ្ពស់ទាំងជំនាញពាណិជ្ជកម្ម ឬជំនាញដែលមិនទាក់ទងនឹងជំនួញ ដោយមានកម្រិតមធ្យមភាគ B ឬ GPA 7.5 (កម្រិតពី 0-10)។ តម្រូវការចូលរៀនជាក់ស្តែង នឹងអាស្រ័យលើចំណាត់ថ្នាក់នៃស្ថាប័ន និងមុខវិជ្ជាដែលបានសិក្សា។ មិនតម្រូវឱ្យមានបទពិសោធន៍ការងារទេ។

**ភាសាអង់គ្លេស:** សិស្សអន្តរជាតិត្រូវតែមានពិន្ទុសិក្សា IELTS 6.5 គ្រប់ផ្នែកទាំងអស់ មិនត្រូវមានពិន្ទុទាបជាង 6.0 ឬពិន្ទុខ្ពស់ជាងនេះ ឬពិន្ទុ TOEFL សមមូល។

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានលម្អិតអំពីតម្រូវការដើម្បីចុះឈ្មោះចូលរៀន សូមមើល [www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz](http://www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz)

## តើមានអាហាររូបករណ៍អ្វីខ្លះ?

មានផ្តល់អាហាររូបករណ៍មួយចំនួន។ សូមចូលមើលវិបសៃច័របស់យើង៖ [www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz/scholarships](http://www.businessmasters.auckland.ac.nz/scholarships)

 នាំមកជូនអ្នកដោយ  
សាលាថ្នាក់ក្រោយឧត្តមសិក្សាផ្នែកគ្រប់គ្រង

